observable inputs. The fair values of financial instruments not recorded at fair value are not materially

different from their carrying values.

United Arab Bank P.J.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
For the nine month period ended 30 September 2016 (continued)

22

18 CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

During the review of investment property, an error in the valuation of an investment property included

in the financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 has been rectified in the

current period. The result of the error was an overstatement of the carrying value of the investment

property and the net profit for the year ended 31 December 2014 by AED 18,000,000.

The impact of the above error relating to the year ended 31 December 2014 has been adjusted against

retained earnings as at 1 January 2015 and 1 January 2016. The effect of the correction of the prior

period error on the Group’s financial position and results is shown below:

  As

previously

reported

Impact of

restatement

As restated

Consolidated statement of financial position  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

As at 31 December 2015

Investment property  96,000 (18,000) 78,000

Retained earnings   404,890 (18,000) 386,890

  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

As at 31 December 2014

Investment property  110,794 (18,000) 92,794

Retained earnings   914,759 (18,000) 896,759

  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════